MPN Equipped with Chris Brooks 2022-03 Quarterly Issues Report.xls

Date

07/01/22

07/04/22

07/05/22

07/06/22

07/07/22

07/08/22

07/11/22

07/12/22

07/13/22

07/14/22

07/15/22

07/18/22

07/19/22

07/20/22

07/21/22

07/22/22

07/25/22

07/26/22

07/27/22

07/28/22

07/29/22

08/01/22

08/02/22

08/03/22

Air Time
CT

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

Issue
Faith/Religion
Biographical
Faith/Religion
Family-Marriage
Faith/Religion
Faith/Religion
Faith/Religion
Evangelism
Business
Health
Faith/Religion
Evangelism
Family-Parents
Ministry
Evangelism
Faith/Religion
Faith/Religion
Faith/Religion
Faith/Religion
Faith/Religion
Evangelism
Family-Children
Evangelism

Family-Parents

Equipped with Chris Brooks

Host

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Guest
Rebecca McLaughlin

Carlos & Rosemarie Evans

Juli Slattery

Wendy Alsup

Skye Jethani

Amy Sherman

Josh Moody

Kara Powell

Rick Warren
David Mathis

Wendy Alsup

Marcus Warner
Nancy DeMoss Wolgemuth
H. B. Charles Jr.

Erwin Lutzer

Program Length =

Details
Jesus through the Eyes of Women
A Wounded Warrior's Story
Hope for the Apathetic Christian
God, Sex, and your Marriage
| Forgive You
Surviving Religion 101
What if Jesus was Serious about the Church?
Parable of the Treasure Hunter
Agents of Flourishing
You're Only Human
Is Hope Dead?
Everyday Holiness
Youth and Jesus
Global Diaspora and the Great Commission
Finishing the Task
Rich Wounds
| Forgive You
How to be Powerful in Prayer
A Deeper Walk with Jesus
Women and the Word
Why Worship?
Practical Prayers for Parents
Making Faith Magnetic

Who Should Disciple Our Children?

54-minutes

9/30/2022



MPN Equipped with Chris Brooks 2022-03 Quarterly Issues Report.xls

Date

08/04/22

08/05/22

08/08/22

08/09/22

08/10/22

08/11/22

08/12/22

08/15/22

08/16/22

08/17/22

08/18/22

08/19/22

08/22/22

08/23/22

08/24/22

08/25/22

08/26/22

08/29/22

08/30/22

08/31/22

09/01/22

09/02/22

09/05/22

Air Time
CT

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

Issue
Education
Ministry
Education
Current Events
Faith/Religion
Moral Issues
Health
Ministry
Family-Children
Faith/Religion
Family-Children
Faith/Religion
Civic Activities
Family-Children
Govt./Politics
Social Issues
Employment/Workplace
Faith/Religion
Evangelism
Evangelism
Faith/Religion
Family-Children

Employment/Workplace

Equipped with Chris Brooks

Host

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Chris Brooks

Dr. Mark Hitchcock

James Muffett

Guest

Jeff Myers

Paul Angone

Kathy Koch

Erwin Lutzer

Susie Larson

Tom Nelson

Program Length =

Details
Unquestioned Answers
Disciple-making on a Global Scale
Freeing Truth for Twentysomethings
Addressing Cultural Concerns
Global Reset
Winsome Persuasion
Loving Life in Post Roe America
The One Volume Seminary
Resilient Kids
Family: Why Bother? Pt.1
Back to School Prayer Day
Deep Discipleship
The Religion of American Greatness
Practical Prayers for Parents
Talking to our kids about Politics
Addressing Abortion in the Church
Grace at Work
Family: Why Bother? Pt. 2
Growing Strong in Battle
You Are Sent
Finding the Right Hills to Die On
Family: Why Bother? Pt. 3

Being Christ in the World

54-minutes

9/30/2022



MPN Equipped with Chris Brooks 2022-03 Quarterly Issues Report.xls

Equipped with Chris Brooks

Program Length = 54-minutes

Date Air(':'iTme Issue Host Guest Details
09/06/22 12:00 PM Faith/Religion Chris Brooks Patrick Morley Taking Control of the Conversation in Your Head
09/07/22 12:00 PM Current Events Chris Brooks Todd Nettleton, Sergey Rakhuba Caring for the Church World-wide
09/08/22 12:00 PM Faith/Religion Chris Brooks Jonathan Evans Fighting Your Battles
09/09/22 12:00 PM Humanitarian Chris Brooks Restoring the Lives of the Exploited
09/12/22 12:00 PM Faith/Religion Chris Brooks Max Lucado Holy Help is Here
09/13/22 12:00 PM Faith/Religion Chris Brooks Dr. Eric Redmond Preaching in a Post-Truth Culture
09/14/22 12:00 PM Christian Living Chris Brooks Tim Challies Seasons of Sorrow
09/15/22 12:00 PM Faith/Religion Chris Brooks Faith that Prevails in Persecution
09/16/22 12:00 PM Faith/Religion Chris Brooks Family: Why Bother? Pt. 4
09/19/22 12:00 PM Social Issues Chris Brooks Vincent DiCaro Pro-life Perspectives/Men & Abortion
09/20/22 12:00 PM Family-Teens Chris Brooks Sean McDowell A Rebel's Manifesto
09/21/22 12:00 PM Faith/Religion Chris Brooks Gabriel Salguero Biblical Perspectives on Immigration
09/22/22 12:00 PM Faith/Religion Chris Brooks Pastor Andy Stanley Not In It to Win It
09/23/22 12:00 PM Christian Living Chris Brooks Gavin Ortlund Finding the Right Hills to Die On
09/26/22 12:00 PM Faith/Religion Chris Brooks Andy Steiger The Power of the Imago Dei
09/27/22 12:00 PM Health Chris Brooks June Hunt Suicide Prevention
09/28/22 12:00 PM Faith/Religion Chris Brooks Abdu Murray Why Christianity is Good for All
09/29/22 12:00 PM Faith/Religion Chris Brooks Pastor Andy Stanley Not In It to Win It
09/30/22 12:00 PM Faith/Religion Collin Lambert Kate Bruington, Andrew Leuthold, The Unshakable Victory of Christ

Judy Dunagan

3-3 9/30/2022



