Date	Air Time CT	Issue	Host	Guest	Details
07/01/22	12:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Brooks	Rebecca McLaughlin	Jesus through the Eyes of Women
07/04/22	12:00 PM	Biographical	Chris Brooks	Carlos & Rosemarie Evans	A Wounded Warrior's Story
07/05/22	12:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Brooks		Hope for the Apathetic Christian
07/06/22	12:00 PM	Family-Marriage	Chris Brooks	Juli Slattery	God, Sex, and your Marriage
07/07/22	12:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Brooks	Wendy Alsup	I Forgive You
07/08/22	12:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Brooks		Surviving Religion 101
07/11/22	12:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Brooks	Skye Jethani	What if Jesus was Serious about the Church?
07/12/22	12:00 PM	Evangelism	Chris Brooks		Parable of the Treasure Hunter
07/13/22	12:00 PM	Business	Chris Brooks	Amy Sherman	Agents of Flourishing
07/14/22	12:00 PM	Health	Chris Brooks		You're Only Human
07/15/22	12:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Brooks		Is Hope Dead?
07/18/22	12:00 PM	Evangelism	Chris Brooks	Josh Moody	Everyday Holiness
07/19/22	12:00 PM	Family-Parents	Chris Brooks	Kara Powell	Youth and Jesus
07/20/22	12:00 PM	Ministry	Chris Brooks		Global Diaspora and the Great Commission
07/21/22	12:00 PM	Evangelism	Chris Brooks	Rick Warren	Finishing the Task
07/22/22	12:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Brooks	David Mathis	Rich Wounds
07/25/22	12:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Brooks	Wendy Alsup	I Forgive You
07/26/22	12:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Brooks		How to be Powerful in Prayer
07/27/22	12:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Brooks	Marcus Warner	A Deeper Walk with Jesus
07/28/22	12:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Brooks	Nancy DeMoss Wolgemuth	Women and the Word
07/29/22	12:00 PM	Evangelism	Chris Brooks	H. B. Charles Jr.	Why Worship?
08/01/22	12:00 PM	Family-Children	Chris Brooks	Erwin Lutzer	Practical Prayers for Parents
08/02/22	12:00 PM	Evangelism	Chris Brooks		Making Faith Magnetic
08/03/22	12:00 PM	Family-Parents	Chris Brooks		Who Should Disciple Our Children?

Date	Air Time CT	Issue	Host	Guest	Details
08/04/22	12:00 PM	Education	Chris Brooks	Jeff Myers	Unquestioned Answers
08/05/22	12:00 PM	Ministry	Chris Brooks		Disciple-making on a Global Scale
08/08/22	12:00 PM	Education	Chris Brooks	Paul Angone	Freeing Truth for Twentysomethings
08/09/22	12:00 PM	Current Events	Chris Brooks		Addressing Cultural Concerns
08/10/22	12:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Brooks	Dr. Mark Hitchcock	Global Reset
08/11/22	12:00 PM	Moral Issues	Chris Brooks		Winsome Persuasion
08/12/22	12:00 PM	Health	Chris Brooks		Loving Life in Post Roe America
08/15/22	12:00 PM	Ministry	Chris Brooks		The One Volume Seminary
08/16/22	12:00 PM	Family-Children	Chris Brooks	Kathy Koch	Resilient Kids
08/17/22	12:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Brooks		Family: Why Bother? Pt.1
08/18/22	12:00 PM	Family-Children	Chris Brooks		Back to School Prayer Day
08/19/22	12:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Brooks		Deep Discipleship
08/22/22	12:00 PM	Civic Activities	Chris Brooks		The Religion of American Greatness
08/23/22	12:00 PM	Family-Children	Chris Brooks	Erwin Lutzer	Practical Prayers for Parents
08/24/22	12:00 PM	Govt./Politics	Chris Brooks	James Muffett	Talking to our kids about Politics
08/25/22	12:00 PM	Social Issues	Chris Brooks		Addressing Abortion in the Church
08/26/22	12:00 PM	Employment/Workplace	Chris Brooks		Grace at Work
08/29/22	12:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Brooks		Family: Why Bother? Pt. 2
08/30/22	12:00 PM	Evangelism	Chris Brooks	Susie Larson	Growing Strong in Battle
08/31/22	12:00 PM	Evangelism	Chris Brooks		You Are Sent
09/01/22	12:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Brooks		Finding the Right Hills to Die On
09/02/22	12:00 PM	Family-Children	Chris Brooks		Family: Why Bother? Pt. 3
09/05/22	12:00 PM	Employment/Workplace	Chris Brooks	Tom Nelson	Being Christ in the World

Date	Air Time CT	Issue	Host	Guest	Details
09/06/22	12:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Brooks	Patrick Morley	Taking Control of the Conversation in Your Head
09/07/22	12:00 PM	Current Events	Chris Brooks	Todd Nettleton, Sergey Rakhuba	Caring for the Church World-wide
09/08/22	12:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Brooks	Jonathan Evans	Fighting Your Battles
09/09/22	12:00 PM	Humanitarian	Chris Brooks		Restoring the Lives of the Exploited
09/12/22	12:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Brooks	Max Lucado	Holy Help is Here
09/13/22	12:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Brooks	Dr. Eric Redmond	Preaching in a Post-Truth Culture
09/14/22	12:00 PM	Christian Living	Chris Brooks	Tim Challies	Seasons of Sorrow
09/15/22	12:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Brooks		Faith that Prevails in Persecution
09/16/22	12:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Brooks		Family: Why Bother? Pt. 4
09/19/22	12:00 PM	Social Issues	Chris Brooks	Vincent DiCaro	Pro-life Perspectives/Men & Abortion
09/20/22	12:00 PM	Family-Teens	Chris Brooks	Sean McDowell	A Rebel's Manifesto
09/21/22	12:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Brooks	Gabriel Salguero	Biblical Perspectives on Immigration
09/22/22	12:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Brooks	Pastor Andy Stanley	Not In It to Win It
09/23/22	12:00 PM	Christian Living	Chris Brooks	Gavin Ortlund	Finding the Right Hills to Die On
09/26/22	12:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Brooks	Andy Steiger	The Power of the Imago Dei
09/27/22	12:00 PM	Health	Chris Brooks	June Hunt	Suicide Prevention
09/28/22	12:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Brooks	Abdu Murray	Why Christianity is Good for All
09/29/22	12:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Chris Brooks	Pastor Andy Stanley	Not In It to Win It
09/30/22	12:00 PM	Faith/Religion	Collin Lambert	Kate Bruington, Andrew Leuthold, Judy Dunagan	The Unshakable Victory of Christ